Advice of the Adelaide Park Lands Authority - 4/6/2020

ITEM 9.1 09/06/2020 Council

Program Contact:

Rudi Deco, Manager Governance 8203 7442

2 Approving Officer:

Mark Goldstone, Chief Executive Officer

2018/04062 Public

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Adelaide Park Lands Authority (APLA) is the principal advisor to both the Council and the State Government on the protection, management, enhancement and promotion of the Adelaide Park Lands.

Future reports to Council on matters considered by APLA will include APLA's advice.

The Board of the Adelaide Park Lands Authority met (see Agenda here) on Thursday 4 June 2020.

A deliberation of the Board in relation to:

- Lounders Boathouse Precinct Plan
- Review of the Adelaide Park Lands Events Management Plan 2016-2020

resulted in advice from the Board presented below for Council to note.

The following subject matter is scheduled for presentation in a separate report to:

• The Committee 7 July 2020 & Council 14 July 2020 - Lounders Boathouse Precinct Plan

APLA ADVICE TO NOTE

THAT COUNCIL NOTES THE FOLLOWING ADVICE OF THE ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY:

1. Advice 1 - Lounders Boathouse Precinct Plan

THAT THE ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES COUNCIL:

That the Adelaide Park Lands Authority:

- Notes Attachment A (Lounders Precinct Concept Plan) and Attachment B (Lounders Precinct Improvement Plan Budget Estimate) to Item 8.3 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of the Adelaide Parklands Authority held on 4 June 2020 as the proposed works resulting from the broader precinct plan design investigation and consultation.
- 2. Notes that the delivery of proposed works will be subject to future Council budget consideration.
- Advice 2 Review of the Adelaide Park Lands Events Management Plan 2016-2020
 THAT THE ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES COUNCIL:

That the Adelaide Park Lands Authority:

1. Notes the review of the Adelaide Park Lands Events Management Plan 2016-2020.

- END OF REPORT -